WHEREAS, the Cullman City Council has determined that continuing the support of the Cullman City School Board and their on-
going capital improvement plan would service a public purpose by providing exceptional education opportunities in Cullman; and  

WHEREAS, the City of Cullman has previously contributed an additional two million four hundred thousand ($2,400,000.00) dollars, 
over the last four years, to the Cullman City School Board for their on-going capital improvement plan; and 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Cullman City Council that the City of Cullman will hereby continue the support of the Cullman City 
School Board and their on-going capital improvements with this fiscal year 2026 budgeted allocation of six hundred thousand

[...]

The Lollar Group for public relations and communications support; 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Cullman City Council that the Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into a professional services contract with 
The Lollar Group for public relations and communications support in the amount not to exceed three thousand eight hundred dollars 
($3,800) per month. 

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this the 15th day of December, 2025. 

/s/Kim Hall, City Council President 
ATTEST: 
/s/Wesley Moore, City Clerk 

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this the 15th day of December, 2025. 

/s/Woody Jacobs, Mayor